## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-05**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE KENSINGTON POLICE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO WILLIAM DRISCOLL

WHEREAS, William Driscoll is a lifetime resident in the community of Kensington; and

WHEREAS, William Driscoll has been involved in the Youth Hut and landscaping with his dad; and

*WHEREAS*, William Driscoll since 1998 has dedicated his time, energy and resources to Kensington and caring for the park facilities.

*WHEREAS*, William Driscoll has been faithful and true to caring for the Kensington Park facilities; and

*WHEREAS*, the Board of Directors of this District and the Community desires to express its appreciation to William Driscoll for his invaluable service, expertise and care to the Community of Kensington

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Board of Directors of Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District that this Board of Directors does hereby express to William Driscoll its gratitude and appreciation for the services he has rendered as a member of the Kensington community and for his unrelenting, devoted and unceasing efforts for and on behalf of this District and the Community of Kensington.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Board of Directors of this District shall be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to deliver a copy of this Resolution to William Driscoll.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District upon motion y Director Duggan, seconded by Director Hacaj on Thursday, the 11<sup>th</sup> day of May 2023 on the following vote:

AYES: Directors Duggan, Gough, Hacaj, Spath and Aquino-Fike.

NOES: None.

ABSENT: None.

ABSTAINED: None.

DocuSigned by: Alexandra Aguino-Fike 9B1775A4B032410...

Alexandra Aquino-Fike President, Board of Directors

Resolution No. 2023-05





HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District at the regular meeting of said Board held on Thursday, the 11<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2023.

DocuSigned by: Lynelle M. Lewis 

Lynelle M. Lewis Clerk of the Board

DocuSigned by: Amh

David Aranda Interim General Manger

